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Deacript ion of Methodology 

The monthly survey of major telephone 
systems was initiated in 1971, at the re- 
iest of the industry, to provide data that 
u1d serve as timely economic indicators to 
asure current progress in this important 
gment of the Canadian economy. Together, 

I ic participating systems account for over 
5% of the telephone business in Canada and 

provide a reasonable geographic representa-
tion of telephone activity. The engineering 
and accounting concepts of the survey are 
consistent with those accepted by Telecom 
Canada. 

Completed survey forms are mailed to Sta-
tistics Canada by the respondents by the 
25th day after the reference month. The 
returns are compiled manually and Canada 
totals are released in this publication. 
Current monthly data and year-to-date fig-
ures along with comparable statistics for 
the previous year are shown. 

Quality of Data 

When the returns are received by Statis-
tics Canada, they are checked for consis-
tency with previous returns. All unusual 
occurrences are queried for confirmation and 
clarification with the respondents con-
cerned. It is understood that the data are 
either actual or best estimates made by the 
telephone systems, but that final adjust- 
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Description des méthodes 

L'enquête mensuelle auprès des principaux ré-
seaux téléphoniques a été menée pour la premiBre 
fois en 1971 b leur demande pour recueillir des 
données permettant de constituer un indicateur 
économique actuel de la performance de cette im-
portante industrie de l'économie canadienne. Les 
réseaux participants interviennent ensemble pour 
95% de l'activité de leur secteur au Canada et en 
constituent une bonne repartition géographique. 
Les concepts techniques et comptables de l'en-
quête correspondent h ceux que Télécom Canada a 
adoptés. 

L'enquêté remplit son questionnaire et le 
renvoie a Statistique Canada avant le 25e jour 
suivant le mois de référence. Les données sont 
compilées manuellement, et seuls les totaux pour 
le Canada paraissent dans Is présente ptklica-
tion. On publie les données du inois en cours avec 
celles du même mois l'année précédente, en plus 
de presenter des chiffres clMiiulés. 

tjualité des données 

Des que les declarations parviennent a Statis-
tique Canada, on s'assure de leur homogénéité en 
les comparant aux declarations précédentes; tout 
écart inhabituel est alors présenté pour éclair-
cissement ou confirmation au répondant concerné. 
Nous savons qu'il s'agit lb de données courantes 
ou, dii coins, des meilleures estimations possi-
bles des réseaux, ces derniers n'aysnt pu encore 
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a eu aucune tentative faite pour dliminer 1; 
operations entre sociétés. Hormis quelques 
isolés oij l'on doit extrapoler des valeurs mn-
quantes, les declarations sont completes. 

Comparabilité 

La comparaison des recettes des 13 réseaux 
téléphoniques participants pour l'année 1983 fi-
gurant sur leur declaration annuelle avec les 
recettes de la même année recueillies dans le 
cadre des enquétes mensuelles révèle que les re-
cettes mensuelles pour l'année étaient sur-
évaluées de 0.03%. On peut donc supposer que les 
résultats des enquêtes mensuelles mont représen-
tatifs de l'industrie. 

FaiLs saillants (Les chiffres de 1983 fiçjjrent 
entre parentheses) 

Les recettes d'exploitation pour aoQt 1984 se 
mont établies a $777.9 millions ($699.1 mil-
lions), une augmentation de 11.3%. Les dépenses 
d'exploitation se sont chiffrées A $528.0 mil-
lions ($483.7 millions), une hausse de 9.2%. 

Les recettes nettes d'exploitation, après de-
duction des dépenses d'exploitation, ont augmenté 
de 16.0% pour s'établir $249.9 millions ($215.4 
millions). Les dépenses de construction ont pour 
leur part eu une augmentation de 30.2%, pour 
passer a $211.2 millions. 

Au cours du mois, rem compagnies de té!€pPnir 
ont acheminé 146.6 millions (140.3 millions) com-
munications interurbaines. Leur personnel a la 
fin du mois totalisait 99,982 salaries (103,210), 
une diminution de 3.1%. Le nombre total de 
téléphones en service au cours du mois était de 
16.2 millions (16.2 millions), ce qui représente 
une diminution de 0.5%. Les téléphones 
résidentiels et les téléphones commerciaux ont 
représenté respectivement 71.0% (70.3 0%) et 29.0% 
(29.7%) du nombre total d'appareils. 

Les personnes désireuses de faire connaltre 
leurs observations ou remarques, ou de demander 
des renseignements complémentaires peuvent 
s'adresser h J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693), Sec-
tion des communications, Division des transports 
et des communications, Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 016. 

been made to remove intercompany transac-
tions. Response is complete except for iso-
lated instances where missing values are 
extrapolated. 

Comparability 

A comparison of the 1983 revenues of the 
13 participating telephone systems taken 
from their annual returns with the revenues 
for the s'ame year taken from the monthly 
survey indicate that the monthly revenues 
for the year had been. overstated by 0.03%. 
Thus, it is assumed that the monthly survey 
results are representative of the industry. 

Statistical Highlights (Figures for 1983 are 
Shown in Parentheses) 

Operating revenue for August, 1984 was 
$777.9 million ($699.1 million) up 11.3%. 
Operating expenses were $528.0 million 
($483.7 million) an increase of 9.2%. 

Net operating revenue after deducting op-
erating expenses was $249.9 million ($215.4 
million) an increase of 16.0%. Construction 
expenditures were $211.2 million ($162.3 
million), an increase of 30.2%. 

During the month these telephone compa-
nies handled 146.6 million (140.3 million) 
toll messages. The number of employees at 
the end of the month was 99,982 (103,210) a 
decrease of 3.1%. There were 16.2 million 
(16.2 million) telephones reported in ser-
vice during the month, a decrease of 0.5%. 
Residential and business telephones ac-
counted for 71.0% (70.3%) and 29.0% (29.7 00') 

respectively. 

Any suggestions, comments or requests for 
further information on this survey should be 
sent to J.R. Slattery (613-990-8693) Commu-
nications Section, Transportation and Commu-
nications Division, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa K1A 016. 
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August 

AoOt 

1984 1983 

Veer-to-date 

C3,iffre cueul6 

1984 1967 

thousande of dollar, - .,illiero de dollar, 

teratinq revenue - Recettea deaploitation, 
local service(l) - Service, local(i) 310,050 294,143 2,425,963 2,318,512 
loll aervice - Service Interurbain 419,210 373,138 3,170,232 2,858,478 
Directory advertising - Insertion, publicitaire. 10,366 10,541 79,818 73,268 
Other operating revenue - Autree recettam d'exploi- 

tstion 43,047 25,287 325,559 186,642 
lone uncollectible revenue - Noins u,ontants irrécou- 

vrables 4,803 4,030 34,933 37,570 

OPLRATING I0iIPI.L - TOTAL - RECETT[5 D'EXPLOITATION 777,010 699,079 5,966,639 5,399,350 

,erating evpenaes - D4penaes d'esploltationi 
Maintenance - Entretlen 127,204 118,453 1,007,427 919,725 
Depreciation - 6sortisant 143,267 134,986 1,136,962 1,058,944 
Traffic - Trafic 26,640(2) 26,401(2) 195,687(2) 194,348(2) 
Marketing and coemiercial - Coenerciallsation 68,565(3) 55,613(3) 525,509(3) 423,694(3) 
Other - Autree 162,281 148,240 1,276,162 1,192,118 

OPERATIIL EXPENSES - TOTAL - (PINSES 0'[XPIOITAT 108 527,957 483,693 8,141,787 3,708,829 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'evploitalion 249,913 215,386 1,824,892 1,610,521 

Salary and sage payaenta - Total - R4eun4ratione 271,264 262,7 2,070,250 1,940,967 

Construction espenditure. - Total - Dpenses de cons- 
truction 211,208 162,251 1,402,929 1,339,737 

'one toll messages - Coinicationa interurbainee 	'000 146,640 140,295 1,084,904 1,015,434 

S 
vees(4) - Total - Effect ifa(4) 	 No. 	- nbre 99,982 103,210 

!cludea revenue from coin telephones. 
coeçris lea taxiphones. 

:'ludes Bell Canada "(%,erator Services espense". 
ngrend lea "dépensea au titre des services d'assl,tance tAlAphoniques" do Bell Canada. 

lucludes Bell Canada 'Customer Provisioning" enpense. 
Tj Cuaprend lea "ddpenses su titre des services au client" de Bell Canada. 

(4) At end of month. 
(4) En fin de mois. 

Figures not applicable. 
Nayant pas lieu de figurer. 

lAl 2. lelephoneo(1) by Type of Service 

TA&IINJ 2. lI4phonea( 1) per genre de aervice 

Residence Business August - RoOt 

Type of service - Genre de service - 
R4sidentlels Coerciauv 

1904 1983 

Telephones - T416plonea: 

nueber - nodore 

On individual 	lines - Our lignes individuelles 7,725,386 1,425,738 9,151,124 0,988,835 
On two-party lines - Our lignes 8 deus abonnAs 335,450 2,693 338,143 367,062 
On multi-party lines - Our lignes 4 plusieura akonnAs 591,986 22,739 614,725 623,387 
On side area telephone service lines (WAT5) - Our lignes 8 

service interurbain plenifi4 (BATS) ... 17,210 17,210 18,290 
Coin telephones - T414phones payanta ... 141,346 141,546 115,365 
Nobile telephones - 1414phonea mobiles ... 50,334 50,334 49,024 
Centres telephones - Poetes centre, ... 503,208 503,288 524,525 
P80 telephones - Postes do P811 58 1,457,539 1,457,597 1,451,290 
Estension telephones - Postes supçil4.entaires 2,816,218 1,060,879 3,877,097 3,974,571 

T[LFPI8J8S - TOtAL - TCIIPI48IES 11,469,098 4,681,766 16,150,864 16,274,345 

telepho4i 	 enui end of .th. 
,bre do t4l4phooes en fin de moia. S .,  
Jurea not applicable. 
wyant pee lieu do figurer. 
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List of Respondents to the Monthly Survey 
of Major Telephone Systems: 

Newfoundland Telephone Conany 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecommunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Coepany 

Liste des répondants A l'nquêtr menu'ile ti-
prBs des priricipaux réseaux tr1éIiiqti: 

Newfoundland Telephone Corpari 
The Island Telephone Company 
Maritime Telegraph and Telephone 
New Brunswick Telephone Company 
Bell Canada 
Québec Téléphone 
Télébec Ltée. 
Northern Telephone Limited 
Manitoba Telephone System 
Saskatchewan Telecomunications 
Alberta Government Telephones 
Edmonton Telephones 
British Columbia Telephone Coripany 


